Putnam County Prosecuting Attorney, Kristina D. Raynes, reports thirty-six (36) 
indictments were returned by the November 2025 Term Putnam County Grand Jury 
alleging forty (40 ) persons committed one hundred and fifty-seven (157) felonies and 
thirty-six (36) misdemeanors. The following is the last known address and offenses for 
which they were indicted. 

Steven L. Adkins 
1344 Valley View Drive 
Crown City, OH 

Jessie A. Arthur 
96 Marina Park 
Hurricane, WV 

Brandon C.